

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34445 of 2024

Applicant :- Kalu Alias Yogesh Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Mukesh Chandra Gupta, Shubham Prakash Gupta

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

In the counter affidavit filed by learned A.G.A. the correct facts have not been disclosed.

Shri A.K. Sand, learned G.A. assures the court that better affidavit shall be filed within three days.

Put up this case on 7.4.2025 as a fresh case.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file better affidavit.

Order Date :- 2.4.2025

Atul kr. sri.