

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34445 of 2024

Applicant :- Kalu Alias Yogesh Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Mukesh Chandra Gupta, Shubham Prakash Gupta

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Avnish Saxena, J.

1. Sri Sukhendu Pal Singh, Advocate appears and granted three weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List this application on 02.09.2025.

Order Date :- 4.8.2025

Abhishek Sri.

(Avnish Saxena, J.)